05-24-2000

Commissioner of Patents & Trademark



Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619A RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1619A RECC 10	0.1365264
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	•
Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): SHIM, YOUNG-BO KANG, WOO-SOON
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	jo
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Name: HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO.,	X Assignment Merger
LTD. Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub,	Security Agreement Change of Name
Kyoungki-do 467-860  City: Ichon-shi State/Country: Korea Zip:	Other:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	Execution Date: <u>05102000</u>
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is:  the filing date of the application is:	olication,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  SHEFFEY 00000037 COSTONIER NUMBER 00136	7. Number of applications and patents 1
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P65383US0	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358.
DO NOT USE <sup>-</sup>	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Yoon S. Ham/46,307	May 12, 2000
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signi	ature Date
Tota	I number of pages including cover sheet: -2-

JPH&S 103-11/99

1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) '21	SHIM, YOUNG-BO KANG, WOO-SOON	
	יפו		
	()	KANG, WCC-SOON	
	(3)		
	(5)		
	(8)		
		in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00), and other good and valuable	considerations pai
	unde	nacti of the undelsigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby reigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to	ecknowledged, th
7) Insert Name of assignee	(7)	HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	~ <del></del>
	(B)	o San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-	rin. 467-860.
6) Insert Address of Assignee	1-7	Korea	
9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9)	a Corporation of Republic of	Korea
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignae) the entire right, title and interest for the United	States, its
or detail of templify	/1M	terniories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as SYNCHRONOUS SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE HI	AVING
10) insert Identification of Invention,	(,-/_	INPUT BUFFERS AND LATCH CIRCUITS	
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United S	tates in America
11) Insert Date of Signing of	(11)	Szid application having bean executed/med on May 12, 2000 Serial No New Application	(and assigne
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to epilication or any continuing or divisioning forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to existence of the interpretable interference ovisions of the interpretable interference.	execute salgnment execute nal applic execute a	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or distriction with such application as the Assignes may deem necessary or explication as the Assignes may deem necessary or explication with any interference which may be decistable thereof and to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible in obtaining the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements.	edient. rad concerning t aining evidence s ction with claims
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to polication or any continuing or divisioning forward with such interference, 3) The undersigned agree(s) to existence of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to estimate States resulting from this applicated hereby covenants that he has (the not execute, any agreement in configuration of the undersigned hereby grantflower to insert on this assignment and the series of the undersigned hereby grantflower to insert on this assignment and the series of the undersigned hereby grantflower to insert on this assignment and the series of the undersigned hereby grantflower to insert on this assignment and the series of the undersigned hereby grantflower to insert on this assignment and the series of the undersigned hereby grantflower to insert on this assignment.	execute a protection perform a protection performance per	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or distriction with such application as the Assignes may deem necessary or expense all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar cations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible in obtain a finite property or similar agreements.  If the analysis is necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements and obtain a grant of a valid United Standard Property or similar agreements and Trademarks to issue any and all Leading and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Leading or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignes, as Assignee of full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has lithey have interest from the control of the property with the interest may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the	edient. red concerning to the concerning evidence a ction with claims States patent to the concerning of the entire interest and executed, a
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to plication or any continuing or tilvasioning forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to evisions of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to esignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorited States resulting from this applicated hereby covenants that he has (the not execute, any agreement in confident of the undersigned hereby grantfaver to insert on this assignment and ales Patent and Trademark Office for in witness whereof, executed by the	execute a protection perform a protection performante performan	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or district connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or explications the papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar cations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements.  Industrial Property or similar agreements are industrial Property or similar agreements.  Industrial Property or similar agreements and Trademarks to issue any and all Lainty continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has they have with the first of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400 Seventh Street, NLW, Washington identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the on of this document.	edient. red concerning to aining evidence a ction with claims states patent to the states patent to the entire interest and executed, a ction, D.C. 20004, the uniterest of the Uniterest control of the Uniterest controls.
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to plication or any continuing or divisioning forward with such interference, 3) The undersigned agree(s) to existing forward with such interference, 3) The undersigned agree(s) to existing the undersigned agree(s) to existe the interference at the undersigned hereby authoritied States resulting from this applies of hereby covenants that he has (the first execute, any agreement in configuration of the undersigned hereby grantification of the undersigned hereby authorities and the property of the undersigned hereby authorities are the property of the undersigned hereby authorities are the property of the pr	execute salgrim and execute a Protection perform attention of a performant attention attention of a performant attention attention attention attention attention	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or distriction with such application as the Assignes may deem necessary or expending papers necessary in connection with such application as the Assignes in every way possible in obtaining the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements.  All affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United Standard and Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Assignes as Assignes of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Leading and inclination or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignes, as Assignes of the injury of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has lithey have interest in the first interest herein assigned, and that he has lithey have identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the countern.  Taigned on the date(a) opposite the undersigned name(s).	edient. red concerning to aining evidence a ction with claims states patent to the states patent to the entire interest and executed, a ction, D.C. 20004, the uniterest of the Uniterest control of the Uniterest controls.
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to plication or any continuing or divisioning forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to evisions of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to esignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorited States resulting from this applicated hereby covenants that he has (the not execute, any agreement in confident to insert on this assignment and the Patent and Trademark Office for in witness whereof, executed by the May 10, 2000	execute salgrim and execute a Protection perform attention of a performant attention attention of a performant attention attention attention attention attention	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or distriction with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expending papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar cations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements.  In a request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Languest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Languest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Languest(s) the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has fifteen have fulfill right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has fifteen have identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the on of this document.  Inventor SETM YOUNG-BO  Typed Raine  Inventor KANG, WOO-SOON	edient. red concerning the red concerning the serion with claims states patent to the states patent to the entire interes of the entire inches of the Unit
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to plication or any continuing or divisioning forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to existence of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to existence.  5) The undersigned hereby authoritied States resulting from this applicated hereby covenants that he has (the not execute, any agreement in configuration of the undersigned hereby grant of the undersigned hereby authorities of the undersigned hereby autho	execute a execute a Protection perform a trace(s) and attorn or a trace(s) the large further recordation of the unider stame of large of l	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or district connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expectations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the declar cations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the property or similar agreements.  In o' Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In a request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Land continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has they have with the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has they have identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the on of this document.  Inventor SETM YOUNG-BO  Typed name  Inventor KANG, WOO-SOON  Typed name	edient, rad concerning to rad concerning to the section with claims states patent to the entire interest and executed, a rules of the Unit (SEAL)
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to plication or any continuing or ulwisioning forward with such interference, 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ovisions of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to esignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorited States resulting from this applicated hereby covenants that he has (the not execute, any agreement in configuration of the undersigned hereby grantforms to insert on this assignment and the Patent and Trademark Office for in witness whereof, executed by the May 10, 2000  May 10, 2000  May 10, 2000  May 10, 2000	execute saignment execute a Protection perform state(s) and attention or a sy have) it herew (s) the large further recordation of a sy further	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or district connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expectations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the declar cations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the property or similar agreements.  In o' Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In a request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Land continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has they have with the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has they have identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the on of this document.  Inventor SETM YOUNG-BO  Typed name  Inventor KANG, WOO-SOON  Typed name	edient, rad concerning to rad concerning to the section with claims states patent to the entire interest and executed, a rules of the Unit (SEAL)
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to plication or any continuing or divisioning forward with such interference, 3) The undersigned agree(s) to positions of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to existence, 5) The undersigned hereby authorising from this applies of hereby covenants that he has (the first execute, any agreement in configured to insert on this assignment and the Patent and Trademark Office for in witness whereof, executed by the date May 10, 2000	execute signment execute a protection perform six attention or a six attention of a six a	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or district connection with such application as the Assignes may deem necessary or explications the papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be decided cations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements.  In a industrial Property or similar agreements are instant of a valid United State and instantive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State and explication and trademarks to issue any and all Land and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Land and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Land and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Land and request(s) the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has they have given in the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has they have given from of Jocobson, Price, Holman & Sterm. 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington of this document.  Inventor  SETM YOUNG-BO  Typed name  Inventor  Typed name  Inventor	edient. red concerning the sing evidence and concerning evidence and chien with claims. States patent to the states of the entire interest of the entire interest of the Unit (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to plication or any continuing or divisioning forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ovisions of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to ovisions of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to insignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorising the states resulting from this applies of hereby covenants that he has (the first execute, any agreement in configuration of the undersigned hereby grantification of the undersigned hereby authorises of the undersigned her	execute a execute a Protection perform a trace(s) and attorn or a trace(s) the large further recordation of the unider stame of large of l	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or district connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or explication all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be decised cations thereof and to ecoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements.  In a light papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United Stand request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Leading continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has they have into the firm of Jacobson, Price, Heiman & Stern. 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the one of this document.  Second Remains Inventor  SECTIM: YOUNG-BO  Typed name  Inventor  Typed name	edient. red concerning the sing evidence and concerning evidence and chien with claims. States patent to the states of the entire interest of the entire interest of the Unit (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to polication or any continuing or tilvasioning forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to evisions of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to existence.  5) The undersigned hereby authorited States resulting from this applicated hereby covenants that he has (the not execute, any agreement in confidence of the undersigned hereby grant of the undersigned hereby grant of the execute, any agreement in confidence of the undersigned hereby grant of the execute of	execute signment execute a protection perform six attention or a six attention of a six a	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or district connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expense all papers necessary in connection with early interference which may be decided cations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the papers and decuments and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements.  In a linearity acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State of the caid Assignee, as Assignee of a continuing or divisional applications thereof to the caid Assignee, as Assignee of the caid Assignee, as Assignee of the caid Assignee, as Assignee of the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has they have identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the condition of this document.  Inventor    SETIM YOUNG-BO   SETIM YOUNG-BO	edient, rad concerning the rad concerning the serion with claims states patent to the serion of the entire interest entered, and executed, and executed
Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to ereof and also to execute separate at 2) The undersigned agree(s) to plication or any continuing or divisioning forward with such interference, 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ovisions of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to esignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorited States resulting from this applicated hereby covenants that he has (the not execute, any agreement in configuration of the undersigned hereby grant of the undersigned hereby grant of the execute, any agreement in configuration of the execute, any agreement in configuration of the undersigned hereby grant of the undersigned hereby grant of the execute, any agreement in configuration of the execute of the exec	execute saignment execute a protection of a sy have) it is the large of the under the under lame of the lame of th	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or district connection with such application as the Assignes may deem necessary or explications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible in obtaining the continuing or district in the Assignes in every way possible in obtaining the connection with the Assignes in every way possible in obtaining the connection of industrial Property or similar agreements.  In of industrial Property or similar agreements.  In a request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Lead request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Lead request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Lead requirements and the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has librey have not in the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has librey have intended in the document.  Inventor SHIM, YOUNG-BO  Typed name  Inventor Typed name  Inventor Typed name	edient. red concerning to aining evidence a ction with claims states patent to 1 ters Patents of to the entire intere not executed, a rules of the Unit

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

**RECORDED: 05/12/2000** 

JPH&S 12/93

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010801 FRAME: 0860